DYNAMIC POWER
FACTOR CORRECTION
POWER FACTOR CONTROLLER
THYRISTOR MODULES
SOFTWARE
DYNAMIC POWER FACTOR CORRECTION (FAST)
DCRG8F
DCTL...

ORDER CODES
■ DYNAMIC POWER FACTOR CONTROLLER
CODE DESCRIPTION
DCRG8F Automatic dynamic power factor controller, 8 static steps (120mA), expandable up to 24 steps, auxiliary power supply 100...415VAC
■ ACCESSORIES FOR DCRG8F POWER FACTOR CONTROLLER
CODE DESCRIPTION
EXPANSION MODULES - Additional steps
EXP1001 4 opto-isolated static outputs (55mA) for incrementing static steps
EXP1006 2 relay outputs 5A 250VAC to increase power factor correction steps
EXP1007 3 relay outputs 4A 250VAC to increase power factor correction steps
EXPANSION MODULES - Inputs and outputs
EXP1000 4 opto-isolated digital inputs
EXP1002 2 digital inputs and 2 opto-isolated static outputs
EXP1003 2 relay outputs 5A 250VAC
EXP1004 2 opto-isolated analogue inputs PT100, 0/4...20mA or 0...10 V or 0...±5 V
EXP1005 2 opto-isolated analogue outputs 0/4...20mA or 0...10 V or 0...±5 V
EXP1008 2 opto-isolated digital inputs and 2 relay outputs 5A 250VAC
EXPANSION MODULES - Communication ports
EXP1010 Opto-isolated USB interface
EXP1011 Opto-isolated RS232 interface
EXP1012 Opto-isolated RS485 interface
EXP1013 Opto-isolated Ethernet interface
EXP1014 Opto-isolated Profibus-DP interface
EXP1015 GPRS/GSM modem, without aerial
EXPANSION MODULES - Additional functions
EXP1030 Data memory, calendar-clock with backup reserve energy for data logging
TEMPERATURE PROBE
NTC 01 Remote temperature probe, length 3 m
COMMUNICATION DEVICES
CX01 PC-DCRG8F connection device, with optical USB connector for programming, data download, diagnostics and firmware update

■ THYRISTOR MODULES
CODE DESCRIPTION
VERSIONS WITH RATED VOLTAGE 400VAC TYPE-APPROVED FOR cULus
DCTLA4000075 Step module from 7.5kvar to 400VAC, rated operating voltage 400VAC, with current control
DCTLA4000150 Step module from 15kvar to 400VAC, rated operating voltage 400VAC, with current control
DCTLA4000300 Step module from 30kvar to 400VAC, rated operating voltage 400VAC, with current control
DCTLA4000500 Step module from 50kvar to 400VAC, rated operating voltage 400VAC, with current control
DCTLA4001000 Step module from 100kvar to 400VAC, rated operating voltage 400VAC, with current control
VERSIONS WITH RATED VOLTAGE 400...480VAC TYPE-APPROVED FOR cULus
DCTLA4800090 Step module from 9kvar to 480VAC, rated operating voltage 400...480VAC, with current control
DCTLA4800180 Step module from 18kvar to 480VAC, rated operating voltage 400...480VAC, with current control
DCTLA4800360 Step module from 36kvar to 480VAC, rated operating voltage 400...480VAC, with current control
DCTLA4800600 Step module from 60kvar to 480VAC, rated operating voltage 400...480VAC, with current control
DCTLA4801200 Step module from 120kvar to 480VAC, rated operating voltage 400...480VAC, with current control
VERSIONS WITH RATED VOLTAGE 690VAC IEC, 600VAC TYPE-APPROVED FOR cULus
DCTLA6900300 Step module from 30kvar to 690VAC, rated operating voltage 600...690VAC, with current control
DCTLA6900500 Step module from 50kvar to 690VAC, rated operating voltage 600...690VAC, with current control
DCTLA6901000 Step module from 100kvar to 690VAC, rated operating voltage 600...690VAC, with current control
■ ACCESSORIES FOR THYRISTOR MODULES
CODE DESCRIPTION
TEMPERATURE PROBE
NTC 01 Remote temperature probe, length 3 m